505778531 11/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5825358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NARESH KUMRA	10/31/2019
BO GE	10/31/2019
YI PU	10/31/2019
HUOXI ZHOU	10/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMATEK (ZHONGSHAN) LTD.	
Street Address:	18/F, BUILDING A, ZHONGSHAN CREATIVE PORT, NO. 25 GANGYI ROAD	
Internal Address:	TORCH DEVELOPMENT ZONE, GUANGDONG PROVINCE	
City:	ZHONGSHAN CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	528400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16686557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770 246 2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com
Correspondent Name: WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY,

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-007.P001/2019-US-006-I	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/18/2019		
	•	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051044 FRAME: 0589 $source=T-007P001_3IN-2019-US-006-I_Assignment\#page1.tif\\ source=T-007P001_3IN-2019-US-006-I_Assignment\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 051044 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	a. Bo Ge, Yi Pu, Huoxi Zhou, have invented certain improvements in
s: TEMPERATURE-REGULATI	National National Communication of the Communicat
and have executed a United Stat	es utility/provisional patent application filed on been assigned Serial No; which is a national
Building A, Zhongshan Creative Por Guangdong, China 528400, desires to invention, and to any United States a Now therefore, for good at hereby acknowledged, I the above n successors and assigns, the entire disclosed for the United States and continuation, divisional, and continuous foreign equivalents thereof, and all runder the laws of the United States a Commissioner of Patents to Issue application to Imatek (Zhongshan). (Zhongshan). Ltd may apply for fore	gshan)Ltd, a Chinese corporation, having a place of business at 18/F, t, No 25 Gangyi Road, Torch Development Zone, Zhongshan City, o acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and nd foreign patents to be obtained therefor; and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is smed hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Imatek (Zhongshan)Ltd, its right, title and interest in said application and invention therein a foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, nuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or lights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said Ltd, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Imatekingn Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers nited States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by
Signed (1) Inventor's signature:	Date: October 31, 2019
Name: Naresh Kumra	ongshan Creative Port, No 25 Gangyi Road, Torch Development
(2) Inventor's signature:	Date: October 31, 2019
道	
Name: Bo Ge Address: 18/F, Building A, Zh Zone, Zhongshan City, Guangdong, C	ongshan Creative Port, No 25 Gangyi Road, Torch Development Dina 528400

(3) Inventor's signature: T當說	Date: <u>October 31, 2019</u>
Name: Yi Pu Address: 18/F, Building A, Zhongshan C Zone, Zhongshan City, Guangdong, China 5284	reative Port, No 25 Gangyi Road, Torch Development 00
(4) Inventor's signature:	Date: <u>October 31, 2019</u>
Name: Huoxi Zhou Address: 18/F, Building A, Zhongshan C Zone, Zhongshan City, Guangdong, China 5284	restive Port, No 25 Gangyi Road, Torch Development

2

RECORDED: 11/18/2019